
2021 Seton Hall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-25   Conf: 16-11   Home: 12-6   Away: 11-17   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (363), Opp (351)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (7), Dana (3), Huntzinger (2), Grober (1), Sheehan (1), Opp
(5)   Picked Off: Huntzinger (2), Toke (2), Gale (1), Holdorf (1), Sylvester (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Huntzinger (10), Sheehan (5), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Patten 3, Cinnella 2, Festa 1, Groller 1, Payero 1,
Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-95), Huntzinger (21-26), Sheehan (16-19), Festa (6-7), Cinnella (5-6), McLinskey (4-5), O'Neill (4-6),
Anderson (3-3), Miller (3-3), Payero (3-5), Probst (3-3), Burnham (2-5), Conover (2-3), Groller (1-1), Patten (1-1), Pokrovsky (1-1), Waldis
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
55 Gale, Will .317 40-36 120 22 38 2 2 0 14 44 .367 13 0 14 1 .381 1 5 16-18 60 2 2 .969
30 Toke, Matt .310 48-47 168 23 52 14 1 0 31 68 .405 24 1 12 2 .391 4 1 0-0 323 23 4 .989
28 Dana, Casey .306 45-44 160 33 49 12 0 7 36 82 .513 18 3 39 2 .374 6 0 3-3 14 28 6 .875
24 Huntzinger, Jerry .301 48-48 183 35 55 10 1 0 24 67 .366 25 2 37 2 .387 2 3 24-28 263 29 4 .986
21 Hack, Devin .299 39-31 107 17 32 5 1 0 13 39 .364 20 0 16 1 .406 1 9 7-8 48 2 0 1.000

6
Shedler-McAvoy,
Tyler .230 42-42 139 24 32 7 3 5 26 60 .432 22 1 33 1 .333 3 5 15-17 89 1 3 .968

14 Grober, Steve .192 42-38 125 16 24 4 1 2 13 36 .288 13 0 28 3 .266 1 4 1-1 49 77 4 .969
43 Scotto, Justin .440 13-4 25 11 11 0 0 2 5 17 .680 1 3 4 0 .517 0 0 1-1 5 1 2 .750
35 Hood, Connor .316 24-22 79 10 25 2 0 0 9 27 .342 8 3 15 0 .396 1 4 0-0 59 32 1 .989
5 Clyde, Alex .290 26-19 62 10 18 0 1 1 19 23 .371 7 0 10 0 .357 1 3 1-1 22 52 1 .987
4 Sylvester, Zack .250 22-17 64 8 16 0 0 1 10 19 .297 8 1 20 1 .342 0 1 1-1 28 25 3 .946
22 Holdorf, Thomas .240 10-7 25 3 6 0 0 1 5 9 .360 0 1 8 0 .269 0 0 0-0 5 3 1 .889
47 Esposito, Mike .238 14-6 21 5 5 1 0 1 5 9 .429 3 1 13 0 .360 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
1 Luders, Jonathan .231 35-31 91 23 21 2 0 1 12 26 .286 14 14 10 4 .412 0 9 0-0 37 72 3 .973
25 Pokrovsky, Staus .207 11-5 29 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .241 0 1 14 0 .233 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Sheehan, Collin .198 29-24 91 9 18 4 0 2 11 28 .308 12 1 29 2 .298 0 2 1-2 137 7 2 .986
12 Haberman, David .154 9-4 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 2 0 3 0 .267 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Hoggard, Dane .111 6-1 9 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .111 3 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
32 Baqui, Jace .100 12-5 20 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .150 4 0 6 0 .250 0 0 1-1 9 2 0 1.000
51 Sheppard, Ryan .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 McLinskey, Ryan .000 13-12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 5 3 .786
3 Sheppard, Bobby .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .269 48-48 1533 260 413 65 10 23 239 567 .370 197 33 316 19 .361 20 47 71-81 1187 416 46 .972
Opponents .234 48-48 1454 238 340 60 5 36 211 518 .356 233 61 364 22 .359 17 24 38-49 1202 458 53 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
46 Nicolosi, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
48 Festa, David 2.00 6-4 15 11 3 2-1 0 72.0 44 27 16 33 67 13 1 5 .175 3 4 1 0 5
2 McLinskey, Ryan 2.81 4-1 12 12 0 0-2 0 57.2 51 22 18 28 66 7 0 6 .239 6 12 0 1 4
18 Shine, Chris 3.28 2-1 8 4 0 0-1 0 24.2 21 16 9 17 22 3 1 1 .226 1 2 1 2 0
13 Burnham, Tyler 3.42 3-5 12 11 1 1-0 0 50.0 38 21 19 25 45 3 1 5 .212 2 5 1 3 3
34 Miller, Sean 3.52 0-2 16 0 0 0-0 4 15.1 13 9 6 10 16 5 0 1 .241 2 3 0 1 0
39 Cinnella, Joe 3.89 3-3 16 4 0 0-0 0 41.2 41 24 18 21 22 7 1 2 .263 3 6 0 3 5
8 O'Neill, Brennan 4.60 1-2 13 1 0 0-0 0 29.1 22 18 15 22 26 3 0 3 .212 1 4 0 2 1
31 Conover, Drew 5.79 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 9 7 6 12 7 3 0 0 .257 3 3 0 1 0
19 Probst, Zane 6.17 0-0 14 0 0 0-1 2 11.2 7 9 8 8 8 0 0 1 .175 2 4 0 0 1
29 Waldis, Hunter 8.04 0-0 15 0 0 0-1 3 15.2 17 14 14 8 20 4 1 1 .283 2 6 0 2 1
11 Payero, Nick 8.16 4-2 11 3 0 0-2 0 28.2 32 27 26 16 36 5 0 8 .283 0 3 2 1 1
23 Anderson, Mark 8.38 0-1 9 0 0 0-1 1 9.2 10 10 9 8 8 1 0 1 .256 3 0 0 0 1
10 Groller, Aaron 8.71 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 10 10 7 6 2 0 0 .270 1 5 0 1 2
49 Patten, Cole 9.45 0-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 14 14 14 11 11 4 0 1 .286 5 3 1 0 0
41 Panzini, Blaise 10.38 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 6 5 4 3 0 0 0 .368 1 1 1 0 0
45 Diaz, Mark 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 1 .364 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.48 23-25 173 48 4 6 10 396.0 340 238 197 233 364 60 5 36 .234 38 61 7 17 24
Opponents 5.01 25-23 154 48 3 1 10 400.2 413 260 223 197 316 65 10 23 .269 41 33 6 20 47



2021 Seton Hall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Hack, Devin 50 48 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Festa, David 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
32 Baqui, Jace 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Esposito, Mike 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hoggard, Dane 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Payero, Nick 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
34 Miller, Sean 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Probst, Zane 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Conover, Drew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
29 Waldis, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Anderson, Mark 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Groller, Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Pokrovsky, Staus 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Shine, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Toke, Matt 350 323 23 4 .989 26 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hood, Connor 92 59 32 1 .989 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Clyde, Alex 75 22 52 1 .987 9 0 0 — 0 0
24 Huntzinger, Jerry 296 263 29 4 .986 3 21 5 .808 10 0
27 Sheehan, Collin 146 137 7 2 .986 1 16 3 .842 5 0
1 Luders, Jonathan 112 37 72 3 .973 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Grober, Steve 130 49 77 4 .969 16 0 0 — 0 0
55 Gale, Will 64 60 2 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shedler-McAvoy, Tyler 93 89 1 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sylvester, Zack 56 28 25 3 .946 6 0 0 — 0 0
49 Patten, Cole 10 2 7 1 .900 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Burnham, Tyler 10 1 8 1 .900 0 2 3 .400 0 0
22 Holdorf, Thomas 9 5 3 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Dana, Casey 48 14 28 6 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 O'Neill, Brennan 7 3 3 1 .857 0 4 2 .667 0 0
39 Cinnella, Joe 18 3 12 3 .833 1 5 1 .833 0 0
2 McLinskey, Ryan 14 6 5 3 .786 0 4 1 .800 0 0
43 Scotto, Justin 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Panzini, Blaise 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Diaz, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Haberman, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Nicolosi, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Sheppard, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sheppard, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1649 1187 416 46 .972 82 38 9 .800 15 0
Opponents 1713 1202 458 53 .969 82 71 10 .877 6 0


